
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 622,659,801

 16,796,087

 1,470,549

 14,973,940

 16,451,189

 17,789,299

 343,909

 0

 989

 344,898

 11,176,226

 83,928,121

 5,992,025

 377,424

 389,391,266

 64,953,210

 70,993,476

 3,772,040

 1,588,068

 530,698,060

 1,664,171

 343,868 pounds of extract AUG 2008 377,424 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,757,005

 15,075,662

 1,565,871

 16,650,850

 299,548

 0

 1,010

 300,558

 11,196,559

 398,850,607

 54,510,910

 78,677,206

 3,436,929

 1,337,607

 88,308,910

 5,210,547

 506,950

 1,747,557

 632,587,223

 536,813,259

 16,951,408

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  6,700  9,317
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        Total Non-Grain products  91,961,741  95,773,964

 308,107 pounds of extract 506,950 Pounds of hops is equivalent to AUG 2007

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 4,980,966,269

 129,900,506

 11,616,741

 115,326,128

 127,178,432

 138,929,984

 2,701,323

 3

 20,748

 2,722,074

 84,064,572

 650,553,659

 41,887,018

 4,742,617

 3,140,885,987

 500,438,007

 579,293,027

 36,645,726

 12,682,009

 4,269,944,756

 13,838,219

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 138,409,693

 114,371,382

 11,588,754

 126,198,116

 2,556,034

 4

 22,868

 2,578,906

 90,623,496

 3,120,045,337

 373,919,876

 618,182,623

 33,606,254

 12,246,048

 767,089,445

 34,359,034

 3,982,929

 12,589,065

 4,976,020,611

 4,158,000,138

 128,777,022

 235,563  237,980

 711,021,513  818,020,473
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


