

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: August 2008

Report Date:

06-FEB-2009

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-08-2008

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	17,789,299	17,757,005	138,929,984	138,409,693
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	14,973,940	15,075,662	115,326,128	114,371,382
In barrels and kegs	1,470,549	1,565,871	11,616,741	11,588,754
Tax Determined, Premises Use	6,700	9,317	235,563	237,980
Sub Total Taxable	16,451,189	16,650,850	127,178,432	126,198,116
Tax-free				
For export	343,909	299,548	2,701,323	2,556,034
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	3	4
Consumed on brewery premises	989	1,010	20,748	22,868
Sub Total Tax-Free	344,898	300,558	2,722,074	2,578,906
Total Removals	16,796,087	16,951,408	129,900,506	128,777,022
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,176,226	11,196,559	84,064,572	90,623,496
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	389,391,266	398,850,607	3,140,885,987	3,120,045,337
Corn and corn products	64,953,210	54,510,910	500,438,007	373,919,876
Rice and rice products	70,993,476	78,677,206	579,293,027	618,182,623
Barley and barley products	3,772,040	3,436,929	36,645,726	33,606,254
Wheat and wheat products	1,588,068	1,337,607	12,682,009	12,246,048
Total Grain products	530,698,060	536,813,259	4,269,944,756	4,158,000,138
Sugar and syrups	83,928,121	88,308,910	650,553,659	767,089,445
Hops (dry)	5,992,025	5,210,547	41,887,018	34,359,034
Hops (used as extracts)	377,424	506,950	4,742,617	3,982,929
Other	1,664,171	1,747,557	13,838,219	12,589,065
Total Non-Grain products	91,961,741	95,773,964	711,021,513	818,020,473
Total Used	622,659,801	632,587,223	4,980,966,269	4,976,020,611

pounds of extract AUG 2008

pounds of extract AUG 2007

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

343,868 308,107

377,424 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

506,950 Pounds of hops is equivalent to